File # 5-H-23-VA

N/

= CITY OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

Please reach out to a City of Knoxville Zoning Examiner about your project before submitting a variance application

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name (Individual not company) Aaron Pennington Owner O New Structure L]
Street Address 514 W Jackson Ave Contractor L]  |Modification of Existing Structure O
City, State, Zip Knoxville TN 37902 Tenant 1 |Off Street Parking =]
Phone Number 865-329-0316 other  [I |signage []
Applicant Email apennington@sanderspace.com Other O

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:
Bl Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) B ] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
I:I Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [ Map Interpretation

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Street Address 2126 Forest Ave City, State, Zip Knoxville TN 37916
See KGIS.org for Parcel # 094NR013 City Council District# 1 and Zoning District |-MU

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 16, Section 16.3

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

The project is a renovation of an existing building to create a mixed use/ multi-tenant building.

(1) reduce minimum parking required from 10 spaces required to O provided. Article 11, Section
11.4.C. (Mixed-use, multi-tenant structures).

(2) reduce interior side yard setback from 15' required to O' provided. Article 6, Section 6.1

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

The narrow lot size coupled with existing site topography and location of existing structure does not
allow for off street parking.

Site plans and any other relevant information associated with the hardship must accompany this application.
APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved in this request and that all
owners have been notified of tmuest |@ e
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE R V= TN SRR st DATE 4/13/23

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED FOR RESUBMISSION. ALL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.  rev1/23
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File # 5-H-23-VA

= CITYOFKNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

+s+++OFFICE USE ONLY>**+*

Is a plat required? Yes [ ] No [O]

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Reduction of minimum parking required from 10 spaces required to 0. Article 11, Section 11.4.C.

2. Reduction of interior side yard setback from 15 feet required to O feet Article 6, Section 6.1.

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed 4/13/23 Fee Amount $250
Council District 1 BZA Meeting Date 5/16/23
PLANS REVIEWER Mike Robinson DATE 4/14/23
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NOTES

1) PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ANY FINDINGS OF AN ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH.
NO TITLE WORK FURNISHED TO SURVEYOR PRIOR TO SURVEY.
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2) UTILITIES SHOWN WERE LOCATED FROM ACTUAL FIELD EVIDENCE, EXISTING
UTILITY AGENCY RECORDS AND ANY OTHER AVAILABLE EVIDENCE. OTHER
UTILITIES MAY EXIST AND NOT BE SHOWN OR VARY FROM WHERE SHOWN.
NO GUARANTEE IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE ACTUAL LOCATION
OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN, WHICH ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM THE SURFACE.

3) IRON PIN CORNER MARKERS AT ALL LOT CORNERS, UNLESS DESIGNATED
OTHERWISE.

4) PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED "C—N".
PLEASE CONTACT LOCAL ZONING OFFICIALS FOR COMPLETE ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

5) UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL BE TEN (10) FEET IN WIDTH INSIDE ALL
EXTERIOR LOT LINES ADJOINING STREETS AND PRIVATE RIGHTS—OF—WAY (INCLUDING
JOINT PERMANENT EASEMENTS). EASEMENTS OF FIVE (5) FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE
PROVIDED ALONG BOTH SIDES OF ALL INTERIOR LOT LINES AND ON THE INSIDE OF
ALL OTHER EXTERIOR LOT LINES, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THE SUBDIVISION VARIANCE
OF SEPT. 9 1993 AND WAIVER REQUESTED BY THIS PLAT.

6) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE "X”, BEING OUTSIDE THE 500 YEAR
FLOOD ZONE, PER THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM, FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 47093C 279G, EFFECTIVE DATE 05 AUGUST, 2013.

7) "GRID NORTH NAD 83 (2011)” IS BASED ON BEARING OF N 67° 29’ 02" E BETWEEN

CITY CONTROL MONUMENTS #1589 AND 1585. DISTANCES HAVE NOT BEEN
REDUCED TO GRID DISTANCES.

8) TOTAL NUMBERS OF LOTS = 1, TOTAL ACREAGE = 0.260 AC. (11,330.4 SQ. FT.)

9) THIS SURVEY INDICATES A PROPERTY BOUNDARY ENCHROACHMENT. IT HAS NOT

BEEN ADDRESSED BY PLAT REVIEWING AGENCIES. OWNERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
RESOLVING PROPERTY BOUNDARY CONFLICTS.
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This document shall not be loaned, copied, reproduced, transferred to magnetic media or sold and is maintained as an instrument of service and shall retain
all common law, statutory and other reserved rights, including the copyright. © 2022 FIGURA LAND SURVEYING
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KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING: THE CITY OF
Third Tuesday of each month KNOXVILLE BOARD OF
4:00 p.m. ZONING APPEALS

Small Assembly Room - Unless published differently.

City County Building BOARD MEMBERS

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Board of Zoning Appeals Office Christina Bouler
865-215-4473

Term:1/1/2020 - 12/31/2024

FEES:
Variance Application...... $250/Late Application..... $500
Appeal....... $130
(Late variance applications may be filed one week past the deadline for $500) Eboni James
DECEMBER 10, 2020 - Noon JANUARY 19, 2021
JANUARY 14, 2021 - Noon FEBRUARY 16, 2021
Don Horton
FEBRUARY 11, 2021 - Noon MARCH 16, 2021 -
MARCH 11, 2021 - Noon APRIL 20, 2021 Term: 02/14/2017 - 02/13/2022
APRIL 8, 2021 - Noon MAY 18, 2021
MAY 13,2021 -N JUNE 15, 2021 .
oon Daniel Odle
JUNE 10, 2021 - Noon JULY 20, 2021
Term: 11/15/2018 - 12/31/2023
JULY 8, 2021 - Noon AUGUST 17, 2021
AUGUST 12,2021 - Noon SEPTEMBER 21, 2021
SEPTEMBER 9, 2021 - Noon OCTOBER 19, 2021 Grant Rosenberg
OCTOBER 14, 2021 - Noon NOVEMBER 16, 2021
Term: 01/01/2020 - 12/31/2024
NOVEMBER 11,2021 - Noon DECEMBER 21, 2021
DECEMBER 9, 2021 - Noon JANUARY 18 2022

Please direct comments regarding BZA applications to City staff , 865-215-4473. Board
member contact information is not provided due to the size of the board and the Open
Meetings Act.

*Application Deadline dates that fall on a holiday (Thursday) will be due by noon the Wednesday before.
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